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About The Club:

Tech Innova Club is a community of students interested in Coding or technicality in general. All the
students of any branch are welcome in the club.

Tech Innova Club helps an individual to prepare for Placements provides Guest Lectures, Coding and
many more tech events.

Tech Innova is a technical society of CS & IT departments, in its broadest sense encompasses all aspects
of computing technology.

Started in 2012.

We are honoured to have a privilege of 700+ students till now.

We hosts various technical events like software engineering and development, computer networking and
communications, Web technologies, computer security, database management, and digital media
technologies related events.

Objective:
v To build problem solving approach.
v To make students familiar with basic syntax of programming language.
v To give roadmap to students for preparing further in coding.
v To make them efficient and better performer through time management.

Achievements of the Club:

The activities conducted in the club helped the students during their placements.
The activities also help the students to develop their final and pre final year projects.




Details of Faculty Coordinators:-

Mob. No.
9950533204
9460826889

Email id
pawan.patidar@skit.ac.in
loveleen.kumar@skit.ac.in

Name Department
Pawan Kumar Patidar CSE
Loveleen Kumar CSE

Details of Students Coordinators:-

University Name Year Branch Mob. No. Email id

Roll No.
21ESKCS827

Siddhi 11 CSE
Agarwal
Aditya Soni | 111 CSE

8306903106 | b210631@skit.ac.in

21ESKCS020 7877885644 | b210856@skit.ac.in

Details of Registered Students:-

Full Name
Rohit Thanvi

Ajay raj
Ujjawal ranjan
Samyak jain
Sanidhya mehra
Shivam Goyal
Tanishka Yadav
Tushar Gurjar
Rishu Sharma
Amrita Kurani
Sumit Todwal
Yogendra Jain
Tanishka Yadav
Ujjawal ranjan

Antriksh rawat

Email (Personal)
rohitthanvi2005@gmail.com

ajayrjl7as@gmail.com
ujjawalra94@gmail.com
jsamyak799@gmail.com
sanidhyamehra36@gmail.com
goyalshivam1303@gmail.com
vishakhayadav951@gmail.com
tushargurjar202@gmail.com
rishusharmal918@gmail.com
amritakurani24@gmail.com
todwalsumit@gmail.com
jyogendrad4@gmail.com
vishakhayadav951@gmail.com
ujjawalra94@gmail.com

antrikshrawat2 @gmail.com

College id
B231015

B231419
B230390
B231339
B231316
B231462
B230562
B230675
B230421
B231464
B231322
B230817
B230562
B230390

B230941

Year Branch
| CSE

I Civil

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE

CSE
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List of activities conducted:

Date

Name of The
Activity

Description

Remarks
(if any)

27" September 2023

Club Orientation

It was a Info Session
regarding the club
procedure and club
working and future
activities.

It was a great meet
up where students
were able to
interact quite
easily.

18™ October 2023

A session on
Roadmap to
development field

In this session
students got to know
how we can get into
various development

fields.

1 November 2023

A session on
App Development

Session on App
development helped
the students about
knowing various tools
and technologies used
in real world projects.

24th April 2024

Regular Meet up

It was a discussion
session regarding
various programming
languages and their
uses in different
domains.

It was a great meet
up where students
were able to
interact quite
easily.

11th May 2024

Quiz on C and C++

In this session
students got to know
how can we get into
various development

fields.

It was a successful
online event where
students got a
chance to compete
with their fellow
members and
challenge their
knowledge and
skills.




Name of the Activity:

Date, Time and Venue of the event: - 15 Nov 2023, 1:30pm - 3:30pm, 1Al Lab
Level of the event: - College level
Notice of the event: -

&

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology
Wy Management & Gramothan ;%
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SKIT/ECA/TIC/2023-24/01 DATE: 31/10/2023

NOTICE

A workshop on roadmap to App Development has been scheduled on
01/11/2023 by Tech Innova Club. All the students are welcome to be a part of
the session. The details are:

Time: 1:30 onwards
Venue: IAl Lab

Mr. Loveleen Kumar Mr. Pawan Kumar Patidar

Coordinator, Techinnova Club Coordinator, Techinnova Club

Copy to:

1. HOD (CSE)
2. Department Notice Board

Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302017 - +91 141 5160400 @ www.skit.ac.in




Event brochure / banner:-
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Details/List of invited guest/speakers:- NA

Objective of the event:- The objective of the very first event “The Club Orientation” was quite simple
ie to introduce students about the tech activities and events which are conducted in this particular club.
Thereafter regular sessions like roadmap on Web Development and App Development have been organized
which helps the students to know how they can enhance their technical skills and it also updates them about the
latest technologies used in real world projects.

Details (Execution):- The session was held at IAl lab on time. Students Coordinators took the session in

the quite interactive way. The whole sessions were guided in the presence of faculty coordinators. Students seem
to be curious and hence after resolving their queries the session moved towards the end successfully.

Details/List of student participants:-

Full Name Email (Personal) College id Year Branch
Rohit Thanvi rohitthanvi2005@gmail.com B231015 I CSE

Ajay raj ajayrjl7as@gmail.com B231419 | Civil
Ujjawal ranjan ujjawalra94@gmail.com B230390 CSE
Samyak jain jsamyak799@gmail.com b231339@skit.ac.in CSE
Sanidhya mehra sanidhyamehra36@gmail.com B231316 CSE
Shivam Goyal goyalshivam1303@gmail.com B231462 CSE
Tanishka Yadav vishakhayadav951@gmail.com B230562 CSE

Tushar Gurjar tushargurjar202@gmail.com B230675 CSE




Rishu Sharma rishusharmal918@gmail.com B230421
Amrita Kurani amritakurani24@gmail.com B231464
Sumit Todwal todwalsumit@gmail.com B231322
Yogendra Jain jyogendra44@gmail.com B230817
Tanishka Yadav vishakhayadav951@gmail.com B230562
Ujjawal ranjan ujjawalra94@gmail.com B230390

Antriksh rawat antrikshrawat2 @gmail.com B230941

Feedback of the event:- NA

Photos of event ( Geotagged )*:-

Bl GPS Map Camera
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Name of the Activity:- Regular Meet up
Date, Time and Venue of the event: - 24 April 2024, 1:30 pm, IAI Lab
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

r ™

SWAMI KESHVANAND INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
MANAGEMENT AND GRAMOTHAN , JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN

NOTICE
TECH INNOVA CLUB Date - 22/04/2024

Tech Innova invites you to an enlightening workshop where you can openly discuss
doubts and engage in hands-on practice sessions. Embrace the chance to enhance yout
skills in a supportive environment!

Be sure to seize the opportunity to Join our vibrant club community

“We look forward to seeing you there!”

A EA, (0\43 (o-cchinctoy %/

=
Mr. Pawan Patidar Dr. Aakriti Sharma Dr. Loveleen kumar
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Date - 24/04/2024
Time - 1:30 PM onwards
Venue - [A] lab

Copy to: -
Director
Director (Academics)

All Notice Boards for circulation




Name of the Activity:- Quiz on C and C++

Date, Time and Venue of the event: - 11 May 2024, 6pm,Online
Level of the event: - College level

Notice of the event: -

- « . A
SWAMI KESHVANAND INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY :
MANAGEMENT AND GRAMOTHAN , JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN %\

<

(v 7wy

NOTICE

TECH INNOVA CLUB Date - 10/05/2024

We are excited to announce an Online Quiz Competition on C and C++
Programming. This is a fantastic opportunity for all programming enthusiasts to test their
knowledge and challenge their coding skills.

Participants are required to register at shared registration link with the notice by Saturday
morning 12pm to secure a spot in the competition. Please ensure you have 2 stable

internet connection. Certificates will be provided to all the participants
Date: 11/05/2024 (Saturday)
Time: 6pm (evening)

Mode: Online (Link will be shared via email/whatsapp group)

For any queries. please feel free to connect with us.

Gear up for an engaging and competitive experience. Best of luck to all participants

\ &ikx\
v
Dr.

Dr. Loveleen kumar akritt Sharma

(faculty co-ordinator) (ECA chief co-ordmator )
/\

\ ’//

N
Mr. Pawan Patidar

(faculty co-ordinator)

Copy to: -
Director
Director (Academics)

All Notice Boards for arculation

Event Brochure / banner:-




SWAMI KESHVANAND INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
MANAGEMENT AND GRAMOTHAN, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN

TECH
INNOVA

- — organising a workshop
TECH INNOVA CLUB

PRESENTS
"QUIZ ON C AND C++"~

mbers by showing
and knowledge.
o all the participants and winners.

6:00 PM K&K
EVENING S

DATE - 11/05/24 . JOIN sl
ONLINE MODE

c VENUE - IAI LAB Faculty coordinator
Coordinators Faculty coordinator Ad Mr. Pawan Patidar, 9950533204

Aditya Soni, 7877885644 Mr. Pawan Patidar, 9950533204 Mr. Loveleen Kumar, 9460826889

Sicddhi Agarwal, 8306903106 Mr. Loveleen Kumar, 9460826889
[ TecH inNOVA

Details of Event:-

Objective of the event:- To evaluate students' understanding of fundamental and advanced concepts in C and
C++, to enhance problem-solving skills through practical application, to foster competitive and collaborative
learning among participants, and to identify and reward excellence in programming proficiency.

Execution:- The online quiz on "C and C++" was conducted seamlessly via the Google form platform.
Registered participants accessed the quiz through a shared link for the Google form, ensuring integrity and
individual performance tracking. The quiz consisted of 20 multiple-choice questions, covering fundamental
concepts and advanced topics in both languages, with a time limit of 30 minutes. Immediate feedback was
provided upon submission, allowing students to review their performance and understand areas for
improvement.

Details/List of student participants in the Quiz:-

Full Name Email (Personal) Year Branch
Samiksha bansal b231398@skit.ac.in Il IT

Aditya Singh B230030@skit.ac.in CSs
Ayushi Garg ayushigarg2709@gmail.com CS
Advika Sharma b221300@skit.ac.in DS
Yogendra Jain jyogendra44@gmail.com

Ankit
Shakdweepiya B211116@skit.ac.in

shruti sharmashruti71930@gmail.com
Shreshtha Suri Shreshthasuri4@gmail.com

Agrani Gupta B230535@skit.ac.in




Chahak agarwal
Chahak Agarwal
Tarun Agrawal
Chitransh Jain
Shelja kanwar

HEMANG
KHANDELWAL

Chitransh Jain
Chesta Bageria
Riddhi jangid
Janvi Singh
Abhay singh
Vartika Garg
Sachin Sharma
Aseem Jain
Vallari Asthana
Shivam Agarwal
Tanishka Sain
Sanskriti Raj
Amrita Kurani
Aayush Agrawal

Saloni Jain

Deveshwar Singh
Rajawat

Arushi Hinger

Harshit Narayan
Tripathi

chahakagarwal22@gmail.com
chahakagarwal22@gmail.com
tarunagro3@gmail.com

chitransh0206jain@gmail.com

Shekhawatshelja53@gmail.com

b230862@skit.ac.in
b230518@skit.ac.in
Chestabageria@gmail.com
[230023@skit.ac.in
janvisingh1415jjj@gmail.com
Mrabhaysingh1l5@gmail.com
vartikagarg0812@gmail.com
b210604@skit.ac.in
aseemjain41112@gmail.com
vallari.ast123@gmail.com
agrshivamagr@gmail.com
ttanishka687 @gmail.com
b230361@skit.ac.in
amritakurani24@gmail.com
aayushagrawal130@gmail.com

b231514@skit.ac.in

jobsdev2002@gmail.com

hingerarushi@gmail.com

b230409@skit.ac.in




Harshika Pradhan b211204@skit.ac.in

Brijesh singh brijeshdhaka3208@gmail.com

GARVITA
SAKHRANI sakhranigarvita@gmail.com

Imanshi b221085@skit.ac.in

Ayushi Shukla b230926@skit.ac.in

Shreya Samariya shreyasamariya@gmail.com
Tanmay malhotra B231403@skit.ac.in

Rishita Gupta b231008@skit.ac.in

Sarthak Dhamija  sarthakdhamija0001@gmail.com
Suruchi Bharti 1230021 @skit.ac.in

Shreya Bhargava B211016@skit.ac.in
Siddharth Gurjar B210910@skit.ac.in
Priyanka vikani b221422@skit.ac.in

Somya Temani somyatemani@gmail.com
Suhani Goyal goyalsuhani850@gmail.com
Manan Garg b230694@skit.ac.in

Harshit Goyal goyalharshit029@gmail.com

Keshav
Maheshwari B230885@skit.ac.in

Keshav Bheel keshavbheel1904@gmail.com

Vidit Khandelwal Khandelwal7vidit@gmail.com

Yugal Jain jyugaljain@gmail.com

Ruchika Meena b220502@skit.ac.in
Sharda Meghwal smgehlot2004@gmail.com

Sanskriti Agarwal sanskriti12580@gmail.com




Sandesh Gupta

Priyansh Singh
Rathore

Yuvraj Singh
Chouhan

Sonali jain
Shubham solanki
Vaibhav Soni
Aayush Sankhla
Jatin jain

Vinita Garg
Ujjawal ranjan
Khushi Gehlot
Vikas Sharma
Chahat soni
Abhinav Soni
Sneha Kumawat
Kalp Mundra
Aravi Sharma

Ishan jain

Ayush Sukhwal

Azad Shukla
Kratik Jain
Bhavesh Sharma
Shivam Goyal

Sanidhya mehra

sandeshgupta3867@gmail.com

b230579@skit.ac.in

b231406@skit.ac.in
sonalijain7122@gmail.com
Shubham56solanki@gmail.com
vaibhavsonil059@gmail.com
b230360@skit.ac.in
Jatinjain3834@gmail.com
b210712@skit.ac.in
ujjawalra94@gmail.com
khushigehlot75@gmail.com
b211117@skit.ac.in
chahatsoni2712@gmail.com
gungunsoni.brn@gmail.com
snehakmwt07 @gmail.com
mundrakalp030@gmail.com
aravisharmaO7@gmail.com
b220966@skit.ac.in
ayush.sukhwal@gmail.com
b220329@skit.ac.in
kratikjain121@gmail.com
bhaveshsh2004@gmail.com
b231461@skit.ac.in

B231316@skit.ac.in




Jashan jashanbhayana5@gmail.com
Divay Jain Gang B230403@skit.ac.in

Garv Sharma garvsharma679@gmail.com
Simran parwani  simranparwani20@gmail.com
Srashti soni srashtisoni03@gmail.com
Mohd Nomaan mohdnomaan303@gmail.com
Vansh singhal B231324@skit.ac.in

Chirag Agrawal chirag.agro611@gmail.com

Mayank Pugalia  mayankpugaliaO6@gmail.com

Feedback of the event:- Great job organizing the online quiz on "C and C++". The questions were
well-structured and covered a good range of concepts. However, incorporating a few more advanced topics
could enhance learning. Overall, it was an engaging and educational experience.

Certificates to Winners and Participants:-

Management & Gramothan, Jaipur ==

’ y; ) S Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, 7

CERTIFICATE

Of Participation

CERTIFICATE
OF RECOGNITION

dly presented to

THIS CERTIFICATE IS AWARDED TO
GARVITA SAKHRANI

VARTIKA GARG

of CSE branch for
Participating/¥elunteering /Coardinatin g

in QUIZ ONC AND Ces event held on 11-5-2024
ddring the session 20 _23 - 24
2

t P £ K Kwema

Dr. Loveleen kumar M. Pawan Kumar Patidar DR AAKRITI SHARMA D RomesN Pachafll
Foculty Coordina 4 Chief Coordinat

Shri Jaipal Meel Dr. S.L Surana
Director Director (Academics)

Signature of Faculty Coordinators:-

Dr Loveleen Kumar

e

Mr Pawan Kumar Patidar




